GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 632
ANSWERED ON 25.07.2024

AWARD TO SWACHH BHARAT ABHIYAAN

632. SHRI HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI PATEL:
SHRI BRIIMOHAN AGRAWAL.:
SHRI MITESH PATEL BAKABHALI:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether any awards have been conferred upon the Prime Minister in relation to the Swachh Bharat Abhiyaan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI V. SOMANNA)

(@) & (b) Hon’ble Prime Minister was conferred the ‘Global Goalkeeper’ Award by Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation for Swachh Bharat Abhiyan, on 24 September 2019. The award ceremony took place on the sidelines of the United Nations General Assembly (UNGA) session in New York.
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